

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## Legislation Details

File #: 1142-21 Version: 1 Name: Kentucky Utilities Solar Share Program

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 10/29/2021 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 12/2/2021 Final action: 12/2/2021

Enactment date: 12/2/2021 Enactment #: R-662-2021

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Urban County Government to participate in the Ky. Utilities Co. Solar

Share Program by purchasing twenty (20) solar capacity shares, at a cost not to exceed \$15,980.

[Div. of Environmental Services, Carey]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. bluesheet memo solar shares signed, 2. solarshare tariff, 3. 00743216.pdf, 4. R-662-2021

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/2/2021	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
11/18/2021	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
11/9/2021	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass